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DETAILED 2nd FLOOR PLAN: DEMOLITION
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GENERAL NOTES

1.

10.

11

12.

13.

14.

THESE DEMOLITION DRAWINGS ARE INTENDED TO SHOW
EXISTING CONDITIONS TO BE REMOVED (OR DEMOLISHED)
TO COORDINATE WITH NEW WORK TO BE INSTALLED. IT
WILL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO
VERIFY EXISTING CONDITIONS IN THE FIELD WITH NEW
WORK TO BE INSTALLED. COORDINATE ALL EXTENT OF
DEMOLITION WITH EXTENT OF NEW WORK TO BE
INSTALLED. CONTRACTOR SHALL BRING ALL
DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN NEW WORK AND EXISTING
CONDITIONS TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT BY
WRITTEN NOTIFICATION FOR CLARIFICATION/DECISION
BEFORE PROCEEDING WITHIN THE AFFECTED PORTION OF
THE WORK. ANY DEMOLITION WORK DONE INCORRECTLY
WITH RESPECT TO NEW WORK TO BE DONE SHALL BE
CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT HIS EXPENSE.
CORRECTION MAY BE EITHER REINSTALLATION OF EXISTING
CONDITION OR MODIFICATION OF NEW WORK TO REMEDY
INCORRECT DEMOLITION. THIS SHALL BE SOLELY JUDGED
BY THE ARCHITECT.

. THESE DOCUMENTS DO NOT ADDRESS ASBESTOS

ABATEMENT. ASBESTOS ABATEMENT WILL BE HANDLED BY
THE OWNER. OWNER WILL RETAIN A CERTIFIED ASBESTOS
ABATEMENT CONTRACTOR TO ABATE EACH PHASE PRIOR
TO GENERAL CONTRACTOR’S WORK. OWNER WILL ALSO
RETAIN ABATEMENT CONTRACTOR THROUGHOUT THE
PROJECT FOR SPOT CHECKS AND VERIFICATION OF
SUSPECTED MATERIALS UNCOVERED DURING DEMOLITION.
GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE REQUIRED TO
COORDINATE & SCHEDULE WITH OWNER’S ABATEMENT
CONTRACTOR.

SUBMIT ALL REPORTS TO CITY OF PUYALLUP BUILDING
OFFICIAL.

MINIMIZE DAMAGE, BY WHATEVER MEANS DEEMED
NECESSARY TO FULLY PROTECT ALL EXISTING SURFACES
TO REMAIN ADJACENT TO DEMOLITION WORK.

DEMOLISH PARTITIONS FROM FLOOR TO STRUCTURAL DECK
ABOVE UNLESS EXISTING CONDITIONS WARRANT
NOTIFICATION TO THE ARCHITECT OF OTHER EXTENT OR
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

ALL ITEMS NOT SCHEDULED TO BE REUSED SUCH AS
MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT,
FURNITURE, CASEWORK AND SHELVING SHALL BECOME
THE PROPERTY OF THE CONTRACTOR.

WHERE NEW FLOORING IS SCHEDULED REMOVE ALL
FLOOR FINISHES TO SMOOTH SUBSTRATE BELOW. REMOVE
ALL ADHESIVES, TAPES, TACK STRIPS, AND OTHER
PROJECTIONS THAT WILL OTHERWISE PREVENT THE
INSTALLATION OF NEW FINISHES IN A NEAT, COMPLETE
AND THOROUGH MANNER PER FLOORING MANUFACTURERS
RECOMMENDATIONS.

WHERE REMOVING DOOR FRAMES, WINDOW/ RELITE
FRAMES OR THE LIKE, MINIMIZE DAMAGE TO OR REMOVAL
OF ADJACENT PLASTER FINISHES. REMOVE, HOWEVER, ALL
LOOSE OR UNSTABLE PLASTER AND STRUCTURAL
MATERIAL TO ENSURE PROPER PATCH WORK. IT SHALL BE
THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR’S RESPONSIBILITY TO PATCH
ALL PLASTER OR OTHER EXISTING FINISHES ADJACENT TO
SUCH REMOVAL IF ADJACENT SURFACES ARE TO REMAIN.
PATCH IN LIKE THICKNESS, FINISH.

REMOVE ALL LOOSE DEBRIS OR OTHERWISE UNNECESSARY
MATERIAL FROM WALL CAVITIES CREATED BY DEMOLITION
WORK PRIOR TO ENCLOSING WITH NEW FINISHES.

WHERE PLUMBING FIXTURES, PIPES OR CONDUITS ARE
REMOVED LEAVING HOLES IN EXISTING FLOOR, WALLS OR
CEILING, SURFACES TO REMAIN, PATCH HOLES WITH SAME
MATERIAL, FINISH AND FIRE RATING, SO AS TO LOOK
FLUSH WITH ADJACENT TO SURROUNDING SURFACES.

CLEAN UP CONSTRUCTION SITE AT END OR EACH DAY'S
WORK SO AS TO NOT BLOCK EXIT PATHS OR ACCESS IN
OR OUT OF EACH PHASED AREA. IN NO CASE SHALL
OCCUPIED AREAS BE BLOCKED WITH TOOLS, DEBRIS OR
CONTRACTOR’S EQUIPMENT AT ANYTIME.  DISPOSE OF
DEMOLITION DEBRIS FROM SITE ON A DAILY BASIS.
ACCESS ROUTE SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO OWNER AND
ARCHITECT IN WRITING ( OR GRAPHICALLY ) FOR REVIEW
48 HOURS PRIOR TO ANY WORK.

. CONSULT WITH OWNER IN WRITING TEN (10) DAYS IN

ADVANCE OR UTILITY/ SERVICE SHUTDOWNS.

PROVIDE DUSTPROOF PARTITIONING AND TEMPORARY
DOORS WHERE NEEDED PRIOR TO DEMOLITION TO
PROTECT ADJACENT AREAS.

DEMOLISH ALL OR PORTIONS OF EXISTING WALLS SHOWN.
RETAIN FINISH TO ADJACENT WALL SURFACES, BOTH
SIDES OF WALL UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED TO REMOVE.
PATCH AND REPAIR ALL DAMAGED AREAS AFFECTED BY
THIS WORK.

ALL STRUCTURAL MEMBERS, INCLUDING BEARING WALLS,
AFFECTED BY THIS DEMOLITION ARE TO BE VERIFIED AND
ADEQUATELY SHORED BEFORE REMOVAL.

KEYED NOTES

DEUEE

RELOCATE 45—MINUTE DOOR AND FRAME

EXISTING 1-HOUR WALL TO STRUCTURE ABOVE

EXISTING NON—RATED PARTITION TO 6" ABOVE ACT CEILING
DEMOLISH EXISTING WALL

DEMOLISH EXISTING DOOR AND FRAME
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DETAILED 2nd FLOOR PLAN: PROPOSED
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GENERAL NOTES

10.

1.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY AND COORDINATE ALL DRAWINGS,
DIMENSIONS, SPECIFICATIONS AND SCHEDULES PRIOR TO PROCEEDING
WITH ANY WORK OR FABRICATION. NOTIFY ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY OF
ANY UNCERTAINTY OR DISCREPANCY.

DRAWINGS SHALL NOT BE SCALED.

WHERE NOTES ON THE DRAWINGS INDICATE A CONDITION AT ONE
LOCATION, WHETHER INDICATED AS TYPICAL OR NOT, THE NOTE SHALL
APPLY TO ALL SIMILAR LOCATIONS, UNO.

SEE SHEET T0.0 FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES, SYMBOLS, ABBREVIATIONS,
ETC.

SEE CODE PLAN AND DETAILS, FOR EXTENT OF RATED WALLS,
CEILINGS, OPENINGS & DETAIL.

GRID LINES ARE TO CENTERLINE OF STEEL AND STUDS @ FRAMED
WALLS, UNO.

ALL INTERIOR WALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FINISHED WALL, AND
ROUGH OPENINGS, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE OR INDICATED ON
DETAILS.

DOORS ARE TYPICALLY LOCATED BY DETAIL. WHERE A DIMENSION IS
INDICATED ON PLAN FOR DOORS AND RELITES THEY WILL SUPERSEDE
DETAIL DIMENSIONS.

REFER TO DETAIL 5/A8.0 FOR MANEUVERING CLEARANCES AT DOORS.

ALL BUILDING SIGNAGE AND IDENTIFYING DEVICES TO COMPLY WITH
THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE A.D.A. (AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT).

DARK SHADING INDICATES NEW WALL CONSTRUCTION. REFER TO WALL

TYPE FLAGS AND DETAIL 4/A8.0 FOR DETAILED DESCRIPTIONS OF NEW
WALL CONSTRUCTION.

WHERE WALL OF ONE SIZE STUD JOINS A WALL OF DIFFERENT SIZE
STUD, MAINTAIN CONTINUITY OF FINISHED FACE OF WALL AT CORRIDOR

KEYED NOTES

@
@
S
®

LEGEND

RELOCATED 45—-MINUTE DOOR AND FRAME

NEW 1-HOUR WALL TO STRUCTURE ABOVE (TYPE 1 WALL, DETAIL 4/A8.0)

NEW FULL—HEIGHT CORNER GUARD

PATCH FLOOR IN AREA OF DEMOLITION TO MATCH ADJACENT EXISTING
SURFACES
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GENERAL NOTES

1. ALL CEILINGS, SUSPENSION SYSTEMS AND LIGHT FIXTURES
IN AREA OF WORK ARE EXISTING, TO REMAIN.

2.. REWORK EXISTING FIRE SPRINKLERS TO ENSURE ADEQUATE
COVERAGE (DEFERRED SUBMITTAL)

KEYED NOTES

NEW ACT CEILING — MATCH FINISH AND HEIGHT OF CEILING ON NORTH
SIDE OF WALL.

NEW LIGHT FIXTURE (SEE ELECTRICAL)
RELOCATED LIGHT FIXTURE (SEE ELECTRICAL)
NEW FIRE SPRINKLER

EXISTING FIRE SPRINKLER

CAPPED DUCT

EXISTING DUCT

EXISTING SMOKE DAMPER

MODIFY EXISTING ACT CEILING IN AREA OF WORK
DEMOLISH EXISTING SMOKE DAMPER

RELOCATED SMOKE DAMPER

SIGIOICICICICICICIONS

LEGEND

SEE ELECTRICAL SHEETS FOR LIGHT FIXTURE TYPES

SUSPENDED OR FRAMED GYPSUM
WALLBOARD CEILING

LED LIGHT FIXTURE

DIRECTIONAL LED FIXTURE

1x4 LED LIGHT FIXTURE

2x4 LED LIGHT FIXTURE

LED LIGHT FIXTURE ON LIFE SAFETY
CIRCUIT

2x2 LED LIGHT FIXTURE

SPEAKER
O 0K FIRE ALARM STROBE
@SP SPRINKLER
gp  WALL-MOUNTED SPRINKLER
SMOKE DETECTOR

QD TeeT EXIT SIGN
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(E) SHEATHING —\/

(3) #9 X 1 4” sSD wooD
SCREWS TO TOP CHORD OF

(E) FRAMING —

(E) FRAMING

3625162—-13 TYP @
48" 0.C. MAX KICKER

==

W/ CUT FLANGE

(4) #10 SCREWS

'/—(2) #10 SCREWS EA. STUD

h TRACK

]

/\

Z CEILING

K—— STUD WALL PER PLAN

BRACE ATTACHMENT AT NON-LOAD BEARING PARTITION

20 SCALE: 1" =1"-0"

TIE WIRE

13” COLD ROLLED CHANNEL
@ 48" 0.C. MAXIMUM

HANGER SPACING —
< @ 48" O.C.

//‘

FURRING CHANNEL

MAXIMUM7 /’\

DRYWALL

INSTALL 13" COLD ROLLED GALVANIZED CHANNEL @ 48" 0.C. MAXIMUM
SUSPENDED FROM FLOOR JOISTS OR DECK USING HANGER WIRE (LIGHTER
THAN #9 WIRE NOT PERMITTED). DRYWALL FURRING CHANNEL IS INSTALLED
PERPENDICULAR TO THE COLD ROLLED CHANNEL @ 16" 0.C. STEEL STUD
OR D—700 17"X2” ANGLE MAY BE USED FOR PERIMETER CONNECTION OF

GYPSUM BOARD.

i‘\ Jl_l_aul \\‘

HANGER WIRE

\ZiACOUSTIC CEILING TILE

1 1/2” MAIN TEE
DIMENSION POINT

@ MAIN TEE

(

PLUMB 1/6 |

8" MAX.

[c=m
\

o
AAA S AR

SDIDDIDINDADDD

PN

IN FIELD

—

——SUSPENDED ACOUSTICAL
CEILING TILE — CUT AND
RABBET AS REQUIRED

PERIMETER ANGLE
r FINISH WALL

@CEILING TILE AT WALL

"

& 4 6| MAXIMUM OUT OF PLUMB 1:6 - IF GREATER
MAXIMUM ~——MINIMUM 12 GA WIRE ~ PROVIDE COUNTER-SLOPING WIRES
40" OC, MAXIMUM
\) \) HEAVY DUTY SYSTEM .
; 2 SPREADER BAR §’§
D D
e o Q;: MAIN RUNNER
74 3/4" MIN (: ™ MINIMUM (3) TURNS IN 1-1/2 (; ™ AT 4'0" OC, MAX
NN ﬁgt
[ = | \
L ¥ |
W \‘\‘\‘\l\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\"\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\ \‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘JL\ B
'_
LAY-IN BOARD, SEE 5 CROSS TEE POP RIVET " MAX
ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE i -
(O] .
2 NOTE:
an’g Eﬁﬁe = CEILING MEMBERS MAY BE ATTACHED
O TO NO MORE THAN (2) ADJACENT WALLS
(A)UNATTACHED WALL (B)MAIN RUNNERS & CROSS TEES  (C)ATTACHED WALL
PARALLEL TO MAIN RUNNER, MIN (4) TURNS PARALLEL TO
12 GA SPLAYED BRACE IN 1-1/2" — MAX CROSS TEE
WIRES, TYPICAL 45
450 MAX
PARALLEL TO
MAIN RUNNER

/ S 1 Y
PARALLEL TO CROSS TEE AX .
5V
4
VERTICAL STRUT COMPRESSION POST TO ¢ / NOTE:

STRUCTURE ABOVE 12-0" OC EACH WAY, =
START 6'-0" MAXIMUM FROM EDGE OF CEILING
AROUND PERIMETER - SEE STRUCTURAL

(D)SEISMIC BRACING

450 MAX

SEISMIC BRACING ONLY
REQUIRED IN SEISMIC
CATEGORIES D, E& F

LATERAL FORCE BRACING:

1.

2.

Provide lateral force bracing at 12-0" o.c. (maximum) and begin no
farther than 6 feet from walls

Seismic splay wires are to be four 12-gage wires attached to the main
beam. Wires are arrayed 90 degrees from each other and at an angle
not exceeding 45 degrees from the plane of the ceiling.

Seismic splay wires shall be attached to the grid and to the structure
in such a manner that they can support a design load of not less than
200 pounds or the actual design load, with a safety factor of 2,
whichever is greater

"Powder-driven shot-in-anchors"PAF's), when used for seismic
application as part of the prescriptive path in seismic design
categories D, E and F, shall have an ICC-ES approval for the seismic
applications and shall require "special inspection” irrespective of the
type of occupancy category the structure is in. PAF anchors for
kicker wires (splayed wires installed for purposes other than seismic
restraint) are exempt from this requirement.

Splay wires are to be within 2 inches of the connection of the vertical
strut to suspend ceiling.

Rigid bracing may be used in lieu of splay wires.

Vertical struts must be positively attached to the suspension systems
and the structure above.

The vertical strut may be EMT conduit, metal studs or a proprietary
compression post.

WALL MOLDINGS:

1.

Wall moldings (perimeter closure angles) are required to have a
horizontal flange 2 inches wide. One end of the ceiling grid shall be
attached to the wall molding, the other end shall have a Y inch
clearance from the wall and free to the side.

Where substantiating documentation has been provided to the local
jurisdiction, perimeter clips may be used to satisfy the requirements
for the 2-inch closure angle.

The grid shall be attached at two adjacent walls (pop rivets or
approve method). Soffits extending to a point at least level with the
bottom plane of the grid and independently supported and laterally
braced to the structure above are deemed to be equivalent to walls.

SPREADER BARS:

1.

Spreader (spacer) bars shall be used to prevent the ends of the main
beams and cross tees at perimeter walls from spreading open during
a seismic event. Perimeter wires shall not be in lieu of spreader bars.
Spreader bars are not required at perimeters where runners are
attached directly to closure angles.

Wire tying is an acceptable alternative to spreader bars.

Spreader bars are not required if a 90 degree intersecting cross or
main is within 8 inches of a perimeter wall.

Where substantiating documentation has been provided to the local
jurisdiction, perimeter clips may be used to satisfy the requirements
for spreader bars.

HANGER (SUSPENSION) WIRES:

1.

2.

3.

Hanger and perimeter wires must be plumb within 1 in 6 unless
counter sloping wires are provided.

Hanger wires shall be 12 gage and spaced 4 feet on center or 10
gage and spaced 5 feet on center.

Any connection device at the supporting construction shall be
capable of carrying not less than 100 pounds.

Powder-driven shot-in anchors (PAFs) are an approved method of
attachment for hanger wires.

Terminal ends at each main beam and cross tee must be supported
within 8 inches of each wall with a perimeter wire.

Wires shall not attach or bend around interfering material or
equipment. A trapeze or equivalent device shall be used where
obstructions preclude direct suspension. Trapeze suspensions shall
be a minimum of back-to-back 1} inch cold-rolled channels for spans
exceeding 48 inches.

ELECTRICAL FIXTURES:

1.

4,

Light fixtures weighing less than 10 pounds shall have one 12 gage
hanger wire connected from the fixture to the structure above. This
wire may be slack.

Light fixtures weighing more than 10 pounds and less than 56 pounds
shall have two 12 gage wires attached at opposing corners of the
light fixture to the structure above. These wires must be taut.
Pendant mounted fixtures shall be directly attached from the
structure above using a 9 gage wire or an approved alternate support
without using the ceiling suspension system for direct support.
Tandem fixtures may utilize common wires.

MECHANICAL SERVICES:

1.

Terminals or services weighing 20 pounds, but not more than 56
pounds, must have two 12 gage wires connecting them to the ceiling
system hangers or the structure above. These wires may be slack.
Terminals or services weighing more than 56 pounds must be
independently supported directly to the structure above. These wires
must be taut.

SEISMIC SEPARATION JOINTS: Not Applicable

SPRINKLERS:
1.

For ceilings without rigid bracing, sprinkler head penetrations shall
have a 2 inch oversize ring, sleeve or adapter through the ceiling tile
to allow free movement of at least 1 inch in all horizontal directions.
Flexible head design that can accommodate 1 inch free movement
shall be permitted as an alternate.
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SUSPENDED DRYWALL CEILING INSTALLATION

15

SCALE: 1" =1'-0"

14

ACOUSTICAL CEILING - TYPICAL

SCALE: 1-1/2" = 1'-0"

13

DETAIL AT CEILING TEE

SCALE: 1-1/2" = 1'-0"

INTERIOR PARTITION TYPE 1: NR
%” Type 'X’ GWB to deck above WWWMWW

GENERAL WALL TYPE NOTES

STUD PUNCHOUT
< 3-5/8" 20—gauge metal studs @ 16" o.c. 1. ALL WALL SUBSTRATES AND SHEATHINGS EXTEND
F to deck above TO DECK ABOVE UNO.
S STD2 PER PLAN Sound attenuation batts to fill call cavit K—— 5. i
STUDS TO BE FULLY S&z J>/— 5¢» ' | | hd 2.  PROVIDE FLOOR OR ROOF ACOUSTICAL i _ % TYPE "X" GWB, TYP.,
SEATED AGANST TRACK hzs ]\ %" Type "X’ GWB to to deck above INSULATION IN' ALL INTERIOR FRAMED WALLS § EACH SIDE
(1/16" MAX GAP) L S / N
TS BT Install 20—gauge track with #8 screws AND FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLIES UNO. Kt T~ OUTLET BOX OR OTHER SOUND BATT INSULATION
TRACK PER PLAN < '- PENETRATION, INSULATE AROUND
3. ACOUSTICAL INSULATION NOT REQUIRED AT ._ ;
"\v\ WALLS, WALLS BETWEEN STORAGE ROOMS, PENETRATION : d——FRAMING AS SCHEDULED EA. SIDE ( FIRE CAULKING AT
W WALLS BETWEEN STORAGE ROOMS AND _. X FIRE RATED PARTITIONS
- HALLWAYS, ELECTRICAL ROOMS, OR OTHER % )
STORAGE ROOM : :
e NOTE: DO NOT LOCATE NOTE: SEALANT/CAULKING
STUDTLANGE TV 4. ANY PENETRATION THROUGH A RATED WALL, OUTLETS/BOXES BACK—TO—BACK USED FOR ACOUSTIC PURPOSES
INCLUDING THOSE FOR PIPES, CONDUITS, AND MUST BE RATED FOR SUCH
2) #10 SCREWS @ 12'0C TO COLD-FORMED
[STLI (2) PAF @ 12°0C W/ 3/4" EMBED DUCTS SHALL BE FIRE CAULKED. SEE USE.
70 EONC MECH./ELEC. DRAWINGS FOR ITEMS THAT
PENETRATE.
5. TYPICAL INTERIOR WALL TYPE IS TYPE ’1’, UNO.
TYPICAL INTERIOR WALL IS NOT FLAGGED,
EXCEPT FOR CLARITY.
10 LYPICAL BOTTOM TRACK DETAIL : PARTITION - TYPICAL PENETRATIONS PARTITION - TYPICAL SILL
SCALE: NOT TO SCALE 6. ALL STUD FRAMING AND FURRING 16” 0.C. UNO. 7 6
: SCALE: 1-1/2" = 1'-0" SCALE: 1-1/2" = 1'-0"
7. A WALL TYPE CONTINUES THE FULL ROOM
GENERAL NOTES: e N A L N A WALL DEFLECTION SPACE WITH LINE OF STRUCTURAL DECK OR )
. SEGMENT NOT FLAGGED IS 10 BE CONSTRUGTED ACOUSTIC SEALANT, CONT. BOTTOM OF BEAM — TO BE 4 |
. © FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION PER THE ADJACENT WALL OR NEAREST FLAGGED EA. SIDE (FIRE CAULKING AT R R R ariNG VALENT TO PLAN GRAPHICS
" REFER TO ANSI A117.1-2003 WALL, UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE. FIRE RATED PARTITIONS) (-
NI (1 =l
8.  WHERE DIFFERENT STUD SIZES / LAYERS OF W — e} SUBSTRATE:
‘ : SHTHG OCCUR ALONG A CORRIDOR/ HALLWAY X F 1= —H 3-5/8" METAL STUDS @ 16" O.C.
= KEYED NOTES: WALL, IT IS INTENDED THAT THE CORRIDOR ] 5 = —f TYP.. UNO
2 @ DOOR SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM SIDES ALIGN UNO. \ T (- =1 ACOUSTICAL BATT INSUL, TYP.
© | @ X =
aﬁguggmg‘;{% MW|E;(|;|E0(§F32 9. ALL GWB SURFACES AND MASONRY TO BE 5 ; SOUND BATT INSULATION =~
PREPARED FOR PAINT GRADE FINISH UNO. . X = 4 "
DOOR TO OPPOSITE JAMB : _.-_ 8 5/8" GYP BD
R WHEN DOOR IS IN OPEN 10. SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR LOCATIONS OF . =1 NGTE: City of Puyalup
POSITION) P—LAM MDF, ACOUSTICAL PANELS OR OTHER 1= =4 S AN
3 1L [ =]; 1-HOUR CONSTRUCTION WHERE Development & Permiting Senvices
APPLIED WALL FINISHES. _- FRAMING .| p g
@ 60" DIAMETER TURNING SPACE - R SHOWN RATED ON CODE PLANS ISSUED PERMIT
11. USE WATER RESISTANT GYP. BD IN ': —5" vPE "x” GWB. TYP == .
= @ MANEUVERING SPACE: FRONT MOISTURE PRONE AREAS : _ 8 cH SIDE e C=t Building g
= APPROACH, PULL SIDE ! | b=t
? (4)  MANEUVERING SPACE: FRONT | LINE OF FIN. CEILING, SEE 1= SEE SHEATHING / FURRING TYPE Engineering || Public Works
APPROACH, PUSH SIDE : REFLECTED CEILING PLAN = MODIFIERS FOR ALTERNATE OR
______ L T ' =] ADDITIONAL SHEATHING DESCRIPTIONS . .
N . = Fire Traffic

SCALE: 3/8"=1'-0"

SCALE: 1/2"=1'-0"

/) SCALE: 1-1/2" = 10"

SCALE: 1" =1'-0"
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SECTION 26 05 10 — EXISTING SYSTEMS:

PART 1

— GENERAL

1.1 INDICATED EXISTING SYSTEMS

A

THE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS SHOW PORTIONS OF THE EXISTING ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS WHICH ARE TO REMAIN,
BE REMOVED OR BE MODIFIED. THE EXISTING INFORMATION IS DERIVED FROM RECORD DRAWINGS AND OTHER
DATA OBTAINED FROM OR WITH THE PERMISSION OF THE OWNER. WHERE INDICATED, CONCEALED SYSTEMS ARE
ALSO DERIVED FROM RECORD DRAWINGS AND THE ENGINEER'S BEST JUDGMENT OF THE CONFIGURATION.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INSPECT THE EXISTING INSTALLATION PRIOR TO BIDDING AND SHALL JUDGE THE WORK
REQUIRED. INSPECTION SHALL INCLUDE AREAS WITHIN AND ADJACENT TO THE WORK OF ANY DISCIPLINE OR
TRADE PERFORMING WORK FOR THE CONTRACT.

THE COMPLETE EXTENT OF THE EXISTING SYSTEMS COULD NOT BE VERIFIED DURING CREATION OF THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. UNLESS THE CONTRACTOR'S INSPECTION OF THE EXISTING SYSTEM DETERMINES
A GREATER AMOUNT, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ASSUME THERE IS 20% MORE EXISTING ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS
THAN WHAT IS INDICATED ON THE CONTRACT DRAWINGS.

1.1 POWER OUTAGES

A

IT IS REQUIRED THAT THE CONTRACTOR FULLY SCHEDULE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM(S) OUTAGES WITH THE OWNER.
CONTRACTOR SHALL WORK CLOSELY WITH OWNER TO ASSURE THE OWNER FULLY UNDERSTANDS THE EXTENT
OF EACH OUTAGE. OWNER MAINTAINS THE RIGHT TO LIMIT THE EXTENT AND LENGTH OF ANY GIVEN OUTAGE.
ASSUME ALL OUTAGES TO ELECTRICAL SYSTEM(S) IN OWNER OCCUPIED AREAS WILL REQUIRE PREMIUM TIME
AND THAT TEMPORARY ELECTRICAL WORK MAY BE REQUIRED TO LIMIT THE DURATION OF OUTAGES.

CUTOVERS MUST MAKE ALTERNATIVE ARRANGEMENTS TO DELIVER POWER TO THE LOAD AT ALL TIMES UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED BY THE OWNER.

PART 2 — PRODUCTS

2.1 EXISTING MATERIALS

A

ALL MATERIALS WHICH ARE A PART OF THE BUILDING SHALL REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF THE OWNER.

2.2 EXISTING MATERIALS TO BE REINSTALLED

A

EXISTING MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT (EXCEPT INTERIOR, UNDAMAGED RACEWAYS) THAT ARE REMOVED AS A
PART OF THE WORK OR STORED IN SURPLUS SHALL NOT BE REINSTALLED AS A PART OF THE NEW SYSTEMS
UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED OR AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY THE OWNER. FORWARD A COPY OF THE
AUTHORIZATION TO THE ENGINEER. THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE SPECIFICATIONS (I.E., CONDITION,
INSTALLATION, TESTING, ETC.) SHALL APPLY AS IF THE MATERIALS WERE NEW, FURNISHED BY THE
CONTRACTOR.

2.3 EXISTING MATERIALS NOT TO BE REINSTALLED

A

PART 3

IN COORDINATION WITH THE ARCHITECT, THESE MATERIALS SHALL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR INSPECTION AND
DECISION AS TO WHETHER THE OWNER WILL RETAIN POSSESSION. ITEMS SELECTED FOR RETENTION SHALL BE
TURNED OVER TO THE OWNER. THESE ITEMS SHALL BE DELIVERED TO A LOCATION ON THE PREMISES
SELECTED BY THE OWNER. TAKE REASONABLE CARE TO AVOID DAMAGE TO THIS MATERIAL. IF THE
CONTRACTOR FAILS TO CONFORM TO THIS REQUIREMENT, CONTRACTOR SHALL PURCHASE AND TURN OVER TO
THE OWNER REPLACEMENT MATERIAL OF LIKE KIND AND QUANTITY.

ALL MATERIAL NOT SELECTED FOR RETENTION BY THE OWNER AND DEBRIS SHALL BE LEGALLY DISPOSED OF
BY THE CONTRACTOR.

— EXECUTION

3.1 EXISTING CONDITIONS

A

p—y

FIELD TRACE ALL EXISTING CIRCUITRY AFFECTED BY THE PROJECT TO DETERMINE:

SOURCE OF SUPPLY OR INFORMATION COLLECTION POINT WITHIN THE PROJECT AREA

LOAD OR TERMINATION WITHIN THE PROJECT AREA

LOAD OR TERMINATION OUTSIDE THE PROJECT AREA, BUT SUPPLIED FROM OR CONNECTED TO EQUIPMENT
WITHIN THE PROJECT AREA

LOADS SUPPLIED FROM AND LOCATED OUTSIDE OF THE PROJECT AREA BUT HAVE CIRCUITRY WITHIN THE
PROJECT AREA.

PROVIDE UPDATED PANEL SCHEDULES FOR AFFECTED PANELBOARDS ALONG WITH EXISTING CIRCUIT
INFORMATION FOR ALL DEVICES/LOADS THAT ARE MAINTAINED IN SERVICE INSIDE THE PROJECT AREA OR
FOR DEVICES THAT REQUIRED TEMPORARY SERVICES OUTSIDE THE PROJECT AREA NORMALLY SUPPLIED BY

THE AFFECTED PANELBOARD. UPDATED PANEL SCHEDULES AND AS—BUILT MARK-UP DRAWINGS OF EXISTING
CONDITIONS SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE OWNER AND ENGINEER.

=
$

EQUIPMENT

EQUIPMENT CONNECTION
MOTOR RATED SWITCH

LIGHT FIXTURES

DTS=DRAWN TO SCALE NTS=NOT TO SCALE LTS=LENGTH ONLY TO SCALE, REFER TO FIXTURE SCHEDULE

[ RECESSED, DTS

g

CR

ES

—o
—e
EXIT SIGN, FILLED SIDE ILLUMINATED, DIRECTIONAL .
ARROWS AS INDICATED, NTS —

—

NURSE CALL PB

DOME LIGHT, WALL—MOUNTED & CEILING—-MOUNTED

SECURITY

CARD READER

ELECTRIC STRIKE

SHEET INDEX

SHEET # SHEET NAME
£0.0 ELECTRICAL SYMBOLS, ABBREVIATIONS, & SPECIFICATIONS
E1.1 PARTIAL SECOND FLOOR PLAN - ELECTRICAL

CIRGUITS

RACEWAY CONCEALED IN CEILING OR WALL
EXISTING RACEWAY

RACEWAY BELOW SLAB OR UNDERGROUND
RACEWAY UP

RACEWAY DOWN

RACEWAY STUB-OUT WITH BUSHING
CIRCUIT CONTINUATION

HOMERUN

JUNCTION BOX

PULL BOX

WORK DEFINITION

= FLAG NOTE
/N

EQUIPMENT IDENTIFICATION

DETAIL REFERENCE

=1
y J SECTION REFERENCE
it
N

PROJECT NORTH REFERNCE

NEW WORK

EXISTING CONDITIONS

-———= FUTURE WORK
¥,
7 7 XXX DEMOLISH EXISTING

GENERAL NOTES:

REVISION IDENTIFICATION

1. ALL ELECTRICAL WORK AND MATERIALS ARE TO COMPLY WITH THE LATEST
REQUIREMENTS OF ALL APPLICABLE CITY, COUNTY, AND STATE CODES AS
WELL AS THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE AS ADOPTED AND AMENDED BY

THE LOCAL AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION.

2. FOR EXACT LOCATIONS OF ALL ELECTRICAL DEVICES AND LIGHTING
FIXTURES, REFER TO THE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.

ABBREVIATIONS

AAMP
CKT
CTRL
DEV
DTS
DWG
G,GND
JB,J—BOX
KV
KVA
LTG
LTS
Lv
MAX
MIN
NEC

AMPERE NEMA
CIRCUIT
CONTROL
DEVICE NFPA
DRAWN TO SCALE
DRAWING NTS
GROUND PNL
JUNCTION BOX PWR
KILOVOLT RCP
KILOVOLT AMPERE RCPT
LIGHTING SPECS
LENGTH ONLY TO SCALE TYP
LOW VOLTAGE Vv
MAXIMUM w
MINIMUM WAP
NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE  XFMR
¢

NATIONAL ELECTRICAL
MANUFACTURERS
ASSOCIATION

NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION
ASSOCIATION

NOT TO SCALE

PANEL, PANELBOARD
POWER

REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
RECEPTACLE
SPECIFICATIONS

TYPICAL

VOLT OR VOICE

WIRE, WATT, OR WALLPHONE
WIRELESS ACCESS POINT
TRANSFORMER

PHASE

Separate Electrical Permit is required with the Washington State Department of
Labor & Industries.
https://Ini.wa.gov/licensing-permits/electrical/electrical-permits-fees-and-inspections
or call for Licensing Information: 1-800-647-0982

City of Puyallup
Development & Permitting Services
ISSUED PERMIT
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Engineering || Public Works

Fire Traffic

EVIDENCE
BASED
DESIGN

EBD

SERVICES

7/24/2023

OWNER:

MultiCare 43

BetterConnected

PROJECT NAME:

MultiCare
GSMOB
Suite 4400
Door Relocation

1450 5th St SE
Puyallup, WA 98372

MARK | DATE DESCRIPTION
CONSTRUCTION
07120123 DOCUMENTS
PROJECT NO. B23-1031
DRAWN BY: CMB
DATE: 20 JULY 2023

COPYRIGHT TO:

InSight Healthcare Architecture

SHEET TITLE:

ELECTRICAL
SYMBOLS,
ABBREVIATIONS,
&
SPECIFICATIONS

SHEET #:

EO.O




PRCTI20240555

/1 PARTIAL SECOND FLOOR PLAN - ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION

e

FSD #18 & #19
CKT: |[E2AC—24

7/,

7

N

2

ACCESS CONTROL SENSOR
AND' FLEXIBLE CONNECTION

4

G

E1.1

SCALE:1/4" = 1'-0"

0o 2 & 8’

| 1" PLOTTED |

/2>, PARTIAL SECOND FLOOR PLAN - ELECTRICAL

i

FSD #18 & #19

CKT: E2AC-24 M W
AD@K

&

<3

E1.1

SCALE:1/4" = 1'-0"

o 2 & 8’

| 1" PLOTTED |

=
1,

10.
1.

12

13.

GENERAL NOTES:

EXISTING DEVICES TO BE REMOVED AND REINSTALLED IN REVISED LOCATIONS SHALL
BE STORED AND PROTECTED DURING CONSTRUCTION. DEVICES SHALL BE CLEANED
PRIOR TO REINSTALLATION. TEST FUNCTIONALITY OF DEVICES UPON REINSTALLATION.

COORDINATE ALL MODIFICATIONS TO RATED DOORS WITH GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND

PROVIDE REPAIRS, MODIFICATIONS, AND RE—CERTIFICATIONS AS NEEDED TO MAINTAIN
DOOR RATING.

FLAG NOTES:

DEMOLISH ABANDONED ACCESS CONTROL SENSOR MOUNTED IN MIDDLE OF DOOR
AND FLEXIBLE CONNECTION AT DOOR HINGE. PATCH AND REPAIR DOOR AFTER
DEMOLITION OF EXISTING ACCESS CONTROL DEVICES.

DISCONNECT EXISTING FIRE SMOKE DAMPER AND MOTOR RATED SWITCH. EXISTING
DEVICES SHALL BE RELOCATED TO REVISED DOOR AND WALL LOCATION AND
RECONNECTED. MAINTAIN EXISTING CIRCUITS FOR RECONNECTION.

DISCONNECT EXISTING DEVICE. EXISTING DEVICE SHALL BE RECONNECTED AT
REVISED DOOR LOCATION. MAINTAIN EXISTING CIRCUITS FOR RECONNECTION.

DISCONNECT AND REMOVE EXISTING CARD READER. EXISTING CARD READER
SHALL BE RELOCATED AND RECONNECTED AT REVISED DOOR LOCATION.

REMOVE AND RELOCATE EXISTING LIGHT. MAINTAIN EXISTING CIRCUITS FOR
RECONNECTION.

DISCONNECT AND REMOVE EXISTING NURSE CALL DOME LIGHT. EXISTING DOME
LIGHT SHALL BE REINSTALLED AT REVISED LOCATION AND RECONNECTED TO
EXISTING CIRCUIT.

RECONNECT EXISTING FIRE SMOKE DAMPER AT REVISED LOCATION. CONNECT TO
RELOCATED MOTOR RATED SWITCHES AND EXISTING CIRCUITS.

CONNECT EXISTING RELOCATED ELECTRIC STRIKE TO EXISTING ACCESS CONTROL
SYSTEM. INTERCEPT AND EXTEND EXISTING CIRCUIT TO REVISED LOCATION.

INSTALL EXISTING CARD READER AT REVISED LOCATION. INTERCEPT AND EXTEND
EXISTING CIRCUIT AND CONNECT.

INSTALL EXISTING LIGHT IN REVISED LOCATION. CONNECT TO EXISTING CIRCUIT.

INSTALL EXISTING NURSE CALL DOME LIGHT IN REVISED LOCATION. CONNECT TO
EXISTING CIRCUIT. TEST NURSE CALL LIGHT FUNCTIONALITY UPON RECONNECTION.

PROVIDE 2'X4' RECESSED DIRECT/INDIRECT LED TROFFER LIGHT FIXTURE SIMILAR
TO LITHONIA AVANTE TYPE 2AVL4-30LSE-MDR-EZ1-LP835 OR APPROVED LIGHT
FIXTURE TO MATCH EXISTING CORRIDOR LIGHT FIXTURES. CONNECT NEW LIGHT TO
EXISTING EMERGENCY CIRCUIT IN CORRIDOR R200.3.

PROVIDE APPROVED FIRE STOPPING MATERIAL AROUND ALL PENETRATIONS
THROUGH RATED WALL.
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